Received: 10/16/2018

TVC Albany Inc. dba FirstLight Fiber

PSC Tariff No. 2 – Telephone

Date Effective: November 15, 2018

Status: CANCELLED Effectiva 70te: 11/15/2018

Revision 1
Superseding Revision 0

## SECTION 5 - SUPPLEMENTAL SERVICES (cont'd)

## 5.9 BLOCKING SERVICE (cont'd)

## 5.9.3 Rates and Charges

## **Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges**

The following rates and charges are in addition to all other applicable rates and charges for the facilities furnished.

	Nonrecurring Charge		
	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	
900 and 700 Blocking			
-Residential	\$0.00	\$25.00	
-Business (up to 200 lines)	\$0.00	\$25.00	
900, 976, and 700 Blocking			(C)
-Residential	\$0.00	\$25.00	
-Business (up to 200 lines)	\$0.00	\$25.00	

The nonrecurring charge for initial request of one and two-line business customers is waived for 90 days from the customer's service establishment date